Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel

003819 Frame 0779. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BONAKEMI USA, INC.		04/22/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONA AB
Street Address:	Murmansgatan 130
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 21074
City:	SE-200 21 Malmo
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3457098	BONA DTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)297-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 298-9888

Email: jay.malkin@klaaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jay K. Malkin

Address Line 1: 1999 Broadway, Suite 2225

Address Line 2: Klaas, Law, O'Meara & Malkin, P.C. Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BONA TM 130

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jay K. Malkin

Address Line 1: 1999 Broadway, Suite 2225

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0082 3457098

CH \$40.00

900162183

Address Line 2: Klaas, Law, O'Meara & Malkin, P.C. Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay K. Malkin		
Signature:	/Jay K. Malkin/		
Date:	05/13/2010		
Total Attachments: 8 source=CorrectAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page8.tif			

USPTO 7/22/2008 6:53:05 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: JOY REINHART COMPANY: 19 BROADWAY SUITE 2225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/22/2008 900111831

CHESSA	CCUAN	TVDC.
PURINE	ISSION	I THE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BonaKemi USA, Inc.			CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BonaKemi AB
Street Address:	Murmansgatan 130 P.O. Box 21074
City:	SE-200 21 Malmo
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3457098	BONA DTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)297-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 298-9888

Email: joy.reinharl@klaaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joy Reinhart

Address Line 1: 1999 Broadway Suite 2225
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

BONA TM 130

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jay K. Malkin

Address Line 1: 1999 Broadway, Suite 2225
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joy Reinhart

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0084

3457098

\$40.00

USPTO 7/22/2008 6:53:05 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: JOY REINHART COMPANY: 19 BROADWAY SUITE 2225

Signature: /Joy Reinhart/

Date: 07/22/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BONAKEMI USA, INC., a Colorado Corporation having the following address: 2550 South Parker Road, Suite 600, Aurora, Colorado (USA) 80014-1622 is the owner of the following trademark and all underlying rights associated therewith in the U.S. and in any other countries (including but not limited to any common law rights in the trademark), as well as the following registration thereon in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

****REGISTRATION***

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.		REGISTRATION
BONA DTS	3,457,098	July 1,	2008

WHEREAS, BONA AB, a Corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having the following address: Murmansgatan 130, P.O. Box 21074, SE-200 21 Malmö, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereon as listed above, and all underlying rights associated with said trademark in the U.S. and in any other countries (including but not limited to any common law rights in the trademark);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars U.S. (\$100.00 [U.S.]) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by BONAKEMI USA, INC., BONAKEMI USA, INC. hereby sells and assigns to BONA AB all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and registration thereon as listed above, and all underlying rights associated with said trademark in the U.S. and in any other countries (including but not limited to any common law rights in the trademark), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Aurora, this 22 day of Aril, 2010.

Typed or Printed Name:	AL Roule
Title:	of BONAKEMI USA, INC.
Date:	01/22/10
County of Arapahoe)) ss State of Colorado)	
On this And day of Chil personally appeared Sohn Rouvola personally known as the individual who instrument and who acknowledged to me to same of his/her own free will for the process of the same of his/her own free will be a same of	executed the foregoing that he/she executed the
My Commission Expires: 5-8	April Fog C Ty Public 2010
(SEAL) My Address Is: (1811) E.	Mexico Ave, Aurra Obbosil

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BONAKEMI USA, INC., a Colorado Corporation having the following address: 2550 South Parker Road, Suite 600, Aurora, Colorado (USA) 80014-1622 is the owner of the following trademark and all underlying rights associated therewith in the U.S. and in any other countries (including but not limited to any common law rights in the trademark), as well as the following registration thereon in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

****REGISTRATION***

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
BONA DTS	3,457,098	July 1, 2008

WHEREAS, BONAKEMI AB, a Corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having the following address: Murmansgatan 130, P.O. Box 21074, SE-200 21 Malmö, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereon as listed above, and all underlying rights associated with said trademark in the U.S. and in any other countries (including but not limited to any common law rights in the trademark);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Dollars U.S. (\$20.00 [U.S.]) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by

BONAKEMI USA, INC., BONAKEMI USA, INC. hereby sells and assigns to BONAKEMI AB all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and registration thereon as listed above, and all underlying rights associated with said trademark in the U.S. and in any other countries (including but not limited to any common law rights in the trademark), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed	at Thursa,	this 16	day	of July,	2008.
			يهو الدينة ديس	Class	

Typed Name: Brad Stone

Title: Vice President of Finance

of BONAKEMI USA, INC.



County of Arapahoe)) ss State of Colorado)

On this) b day of , 2008, before me personally appeared Brad Stone, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

March 29 2010

2550 S. Parker Rd, Aurora 80014

My Address Is:

MELODIE S. NEWCOMB Notary Public State of Colorado

My Commission Expires March 29, 2010

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 05/13/2010